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How to Contact the City of Shoreline
17544 Midvale Avenue N, Suite 100, Shoreline, WA 98133

Popular Community Numbers
CleanScapes  (206) 859-6700
Comcast  (877) 824-2288
KC District Court  (206) 205-9200
KC Libraries Richmond Beach (206) 546-3522
 Shoreline (206) 362-7550
Puget Sound Energy  (888) 225-5773
Qwest  (800) 244-1111
Ronald Wastewater District  (206) 546-2494
Seattle City Light  (206) 625-3000
Seattle Public Utilities  (206) 684-5900
Shoreline Conference Center  (206) 368-4122
Shoreline Fire Department  (206) 533-6500
Shoreline Historical Museum   (206) 542-7111
Shoreline School District  (206) 367-6111
Shoreline Water District  (206) 362-8100
Shoreline-LFP Arts Council  (206) 417-4645
Shoreline-LFP Senior Center  (206) 365-1536
Verizon  (800) 483-4100

General Information, Ask Questions, Report Problems
24-hour on-call message service for non-life-threatening emergencies

City Engineering & Projects    (206) 546-1905
Code Violations      (206) 546-1700
Communications – Currents, Website, Channel 21 (206) 546-8323
Emergency Management     (206) 546-7873
Environmental and Recycling    (206) 546-0460
Human Services      (206) 546-1933
Jobs       (206) 546-2622
Neighborhoods and Volunteers    (206) 546-8564
Parks and Recreation    (206) 418-3383
Permits, Zoning and Land Use   (206) 546-1811
Police Issues     (206) 546-6730
 Eastside Neighborhood Center  (206) 363-8424
 Westside Neighborhood Center  (206) 546-3636 
Public Works Administration    (206) 546-4207
Shoreline Pool     (206) 362-1307
Spartan Recreation Center    (206) 418-3383
Street Maintenance and Storm Water    (206) 546-4207
Tra�  c Services     (206) 546-1905

Main Number (206) 546-1700

Emergency 911

www.cityofshoreline.com

How to Contact Shoreline City Council
and Department Directors

Shoreline Department Directors 
City Manager: Bob Olander  (206) 546-1303 rolander@ci.shoreline.wa.us 
Assistant City Manager: Julie Modrzejewski (206) 546-8978 jmodrzej@ci.shoreline.wa.us
City Attorney: Ian Sievers (206) 546-0147 isievers@ci.shoreline.wa.us
Finance: Debbie Tarry  (206) 546-0787  dtarry@ci.shoreline.wa.us
Human Resources: Marci Wright (206) 546-2412  mwright@ci.shoreline.wa.us
Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services: Dick Deal (206) 546-2072 ddeal@ci.shoreline.wa.us
Planning & Development Services: Joe Tovar (206) 546-3227 jtovar@ci.shoreline.wa.us 
Police Chief: Dan Pingrey (206) 546-6730  tburtt@ci.shoreline.wa.us
Public Works: Mark Relph (206) 546-5785 mrelph@ci.shoreline.wa.us

Shoreline City Council
All Councilmembers  (206) 546-1303  council@ci.shoreline.wa.us
Mayor Cindy Ryu  (206) 546-8738 cryu@ci.shoreline.wa.us
Deputy Mayor Terry Scott  (206) 546-3904 tscott@ci.shoreline.wa.us
Chris Eggen  (206) 546-1178 ceggen@ci.shoreline.wa.us
Ron Hansen  (206) 546-3982 rhansen@ci.shoreline.wa.us
Doris McConnell  (206) 546-5953 dmcconnell@ci.shoreline.wa.us
Keith McGlashan  (206) 542-2181 kmcglashan@ci.shoreline.wa.us
Janet Way  (206) 546-6860 jway@ci.shoreline.wa.us

Notes:


